JEILMEDICAL CORPORATIONCATALOGUE
Small Fragment System
Contents
3
4
8
10
14
Indication
Surgical Technique
Ordering Information
     - Plates
     - Screws
     - Instruments
Indication
The ARIX Small Fragment System is intended for fixation of fractures, osteotomies, nonunions,
replantations, and fusions of small bones and small bone fragments, particularly in osteopenic
bone. Examples include, but are not limited to, the hand, wrist, foot, and ankle.
4
ARIX Small Fragment System
Surgical Technique - Small Fragment
1.	Select	implant
Select an appropriate sized implant. Cut and/or contour the
plate if necessary.
2.	Fracture	Reduction
 If necessary, reduce the bone fractures by using reduction
forceps and use guide pins for preliminary fixation before
plate and screw placement.
3.	Plate	Positioning
Select an appropriate plate according to the fracture type
and place it on the fracture site.
Avoid placing a screw holes on top of fracture lines.
4.	Guide	Pin	Fixation
Guide pin holes are available in many parts of the plate.
Use guide pins(111-068-1) to fix the plate on the bone for
drilling and screw insertion.
5
ARIX Small Fragment System
Surgical Technique - Small Fragment
5.	Drilling	(Attach)
  ❶  a drill guide (111-285) to the plate for drilling. If variable
angle is required.
  ❷   fixed angle drill sleeve(111-284) can be used.
  ❸ Variable angle drill sleeve(111-286).
6
ARIX Small Fragment System
6.	Depth	Measuring
When fixed angle drill sleeve is used drilling depth can be
read on the side of locking sleeve.
A separate depth gauge(111-267) is available for insufficient
visibility of the locking sleeve.
7.	Screw	Insertion
 Insert the screw, and fixate the plate to the bone. Insert any
additional screws as needed.
Use non-locking screw if additional compression is required.
Surgical Technique - Small Fragment
7
ARIX Small Fragment System
  Ordering Information
8
ARIX Small Fragment System
Ordering Information - Plates
Small Fragment System Plates
Code Material Length Width Thickness Holes Color
25-SFST-004 ASTM F67 Titanium GR4 32.0 mm 7.0 mm 1.30 mm 4 Blue
25-SFST-006 ASTM F67 Titanium GR4 48.0 mm 7.0 mm 1.30 mm 6 Blue
25-SFST-008 ASTM F67 Titanium GR4 64.0 mm 7.0 mm 1.30 mm 8 Blue
25-SFST-010 ASTM F67 Titanium GR4 80.0 mm 7.0 mm 1.30 mm 10 Blue
25-SFST-020 ASTM F67 Titanium GR4 160.0 mm 7.0 mm 1.30 mm 20 Blue
* Illustrated scale 1:1
25-SFST-004
25-SFST-006
25-SFST-008
25-SFST-010
25-SFST-020
9
ARIX Small Fragment System
Ordering Information - Plates
Code Material Length Width Thickness Holes Color
25-SFTS-008 ASTM F67 Titanium GR4 55.5 mm 7.0 mm 1.30 mm 8 Blue
25-SFTS-010 ASTM F67 Titanium GR4 71.5 mm 7.0 mm 1.30 mm 10 Blue
25-SFTS-108 ASTM F67 Titanium GR4 47.5 mm 7.0 mm 1.30 mm 8 Blue
25-SFTS-112 ASTM F67 Titanium GR4 79.5 mm 7.0 mm 1.30 mm 12 Blue
* Illustrated scale 1:1
* Illustrated scale 1:1
Code Material Length Width Thickness Holes Color
25-SFTR-012 ASTM F67 Titanium GR4 65.4 mm 7.0 mm 1.30 mm 12 Blue
25-SFTR-014 ASTM F67 Titanium GR4 81.4 mm 7.0 mm 1.30 mm 14 Blue
25-SFTR-012
25-SFTR-014
25-SFTS-01025-SFTS-008
25-SFTS-108 25-SFTS-112
10
ARIX Small Fragment System
Ordering Information - Screws
Small Fragment System Screws
Code Material Length Head	Dim. O.D C.D Color
28L-SO-S08-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 8.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S09-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 9.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S10-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 10.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S11-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 11.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S12-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 12.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S13-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 13.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S14-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 14.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S15-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 15.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S16-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 16.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S17-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 17.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S18-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 18.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S19-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 19.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S20-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 20.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S21-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 21.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S22-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 22.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S23-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 23.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S24-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 24.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S25-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 25.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S26-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 26.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S27-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 27.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S28-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 28.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S29-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 29.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S30-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 30.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S31-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 31.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S32-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 32.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S33-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 33.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S34-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 34.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S35-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 35.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S36-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 36.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S37-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 37.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S38-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 38.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S39-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 39.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S40-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 40.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S41-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 41.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S42-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 42.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S43-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 43.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S44-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 44.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S45-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 45.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S46-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 46.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S47-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 47.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S48-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 48.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S49-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 49.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S50-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 50.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S51-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 51.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S52-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 52.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S53-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 53.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S54-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 54.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S55-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 55.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S56-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 56.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S57-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 57.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S58-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 58.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S59-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 59.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S60-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 60.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S61-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 61.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S62-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 62.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S63-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 63.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S64-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 64.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S65-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 65.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-Series
11
ARIX Small Fragment System
Code Material Length Head	Dim. O.D C.D Color
28L-SO-S66-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 66.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S67-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 67.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S68-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 68.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S69-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 69.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S70-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 70.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28L-SO-S08-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 8.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S09-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 9.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S10-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 10.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S11-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 11.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S12-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 12.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S13-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 13.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S14-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 14.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S15-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 15.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S16-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 16.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S17-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 17.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S18-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 18.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S19-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 19.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S20-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 20.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S21-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 21.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S22-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 22.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S23-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 23.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S24-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 24.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S25-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 25.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S26-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 26.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S27-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 27.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S28-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 28.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S29-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 29.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S30-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 30.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S31-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 31.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S32-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 32.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S33-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 33.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S34-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 34.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S35-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 35.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S36-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 36.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S37-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 37.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S38-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 38.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S39-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 39.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S40-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 40.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S41-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 41.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S42-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 42.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S43-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 43.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S44-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 44.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S45-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 45.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S46-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 46.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S47-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 47.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S48-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 48.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S49-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 49.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S50-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 50.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S51-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 51.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S52-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 52.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S53-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 53.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S54-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 54.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S55-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 55.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S56-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 56.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S57-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 57.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S58-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 58.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S59-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 59.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S60-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 60.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S61-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 61.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S62-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 62.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S63-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 63.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S64-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 64.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S65-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 65.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S66-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 66.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S67-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 67.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S68-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 68.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S69-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 69.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
28L-SO-S70-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 70.0 3.8 2.8 2.0 Gold
Ordering Information - Screws
12
ARIX Small Fragment System
Ordering Information - Screws
Code Material Length Head	Dim. O.D C.D Color
28-SO-S08-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 8.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S09-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 9.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S10-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 10.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S11-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 11.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S12-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 12.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S13-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 13.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S14-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 14.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S15-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 15.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizin g
28-SO-S16-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 16.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S17-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 17.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S18-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 18.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S19-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 19.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S20-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 20.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S21-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 21.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S22-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 22.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S23-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 23.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S24-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 24.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S25-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 25.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S26-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 26.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S27-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 27.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S28-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 28.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S29-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 29.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S30-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 30.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S31-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 31.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S32-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 32.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S33-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 33.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S34-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 34.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S35-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 35.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S36-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 36.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S37-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 37.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S38-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 38.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S39-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 39.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S40-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 40.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S41-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 41.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S42-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 42.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S43-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 43.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S44-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 44.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S45-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 45.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S46-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 46.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S47-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 47.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S48-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 48.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S49-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 49.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S50-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 50.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S51-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 51.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S52-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 52.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S53-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 53.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S54-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 54.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S55-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 55.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S56-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 56.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S57-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 57.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S58-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 58.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S59-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 59.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S60-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 60.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S61-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 61.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S62-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 62.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S63-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 63.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S64-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 64.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S65-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 65.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
Small Fragment System Screws
28-SO Series
13
ARIX Small Fragment System
Ordering Information - Screws
Code Material Length Head	Dim. O.D C.D Color
28-SO-S66-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 66.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S67-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 67.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S68-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 68.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S69-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 69.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S70-T ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 70.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Non-anodizing
28-SO-S08-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 8.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S09-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 9.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S10-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 10.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S11-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 11.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S12-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 12.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S13-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 13.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S14-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 14.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S15-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 15.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S16-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 16.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S17-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 17.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S18-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 18.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S19-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 19.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S20-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 20.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S21-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 21.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S22-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 22.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S23-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 23.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S24-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 24.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S25-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 25.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S26-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 26.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S27-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 27.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S28-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 28.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S29-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 29.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S30-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 30.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S31-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 31.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S32-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 32.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S33-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 33.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S34-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 34.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S35-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 35.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S36-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 36.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S37-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 37.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S38-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 38.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S39-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 39.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S40-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 40.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S41-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 41.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S42-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 42.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S43-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 43.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S44-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 44.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S45-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 45.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S46-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 46.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S47-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 47.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S48-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 48.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S49-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 49.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S50-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 50.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S51-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 51.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S52-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 52.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S53-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 53.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S54-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 54.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S55-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 55.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S56-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 56.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S57-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 57.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S58-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 58.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S59-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 59.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S60-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 60.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S61-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 61.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S62-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 62.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S63-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 63.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S64-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 64.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S65-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 65.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S66-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 66.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S67-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 67.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S68-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 68.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S69-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 69.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
28-SO-S70-TA ASTM F136, Titanium Alloy (Ti-6Al-4V ELI) 70.0 3.73 2.8 2.0 Green
14
ARIX Small Fragment System
Ordering Information - Instruments
Small Fragment System Instruments
Drill Bit
Code Description Material
112-28-703 DRILL BIT FOR Ø2.8 158mm YELLOW AO Stainless steel (ASTM F899)
Code Description Material
111-284 DRILL SLEEVE FOR Ø2.4 FIXED ANGLE Stainless steel (ASTM F899)
111-286 DRILL SLEEVE FOR Ø2.4 VARIABLE ANGLE Stainless steel (ASTM F899)
111-157 VARIABLE DRILL SLEEVE HANDLE Stainless steel (ASTM F899)
Drill Sleeve
111-284
111-157
111-286
Code Description Material
111-068-1 GUIDE PIN Ø0.8 Stainless steel (ASTM F899)
Guide Pin
15
ARIX Small Fragment System
Ordering Information - Instruments
Drill Guide
Code Description Material
111-285 DRILL GUIDE FOR Ø2.4 FIXED ANGLE Stainless steel (ASTM F899)
Code Description Material
111-206 HANDLE FOR Ø5 SILICON Stainless steel (ASTM F899) etc.
Handle
Driver
Code Description Material
113-HF-623 DRIVER FOR T8 Ø5 100mm BLUE Stainless steel (ASTM F899)
16
ARIX Small Fragment System
Ordering Information - Instruments
Small Fragment System Instruments
Bender
111-345
111-344
111-190
Code Description Material
111-190 BENDER PLIER 2.5T PLATE Stainless steel (ASTM F899)
111-344 BENDER PIN SMALL FRAGMENT PLATE Stainless steel (ASTM F899)
111-345 BENDER PLIER SMALL FRAGMENT PLATE Stainless steel (ASTM F899)
Dispenser
Code Description Material
111-096 DISPENSER FOR GUIDE PIN Aluminium (ASTM B211M)
17
ARIX Small Fragment System
Ordering Information - Instruments
Kit & Caddy
112-156 112-156-4
Code Description Material
112-156 KIT SMALL FRAGMENT Aluminium (ASTM B211M) etc.
112-156-4 PLATE CADDY Aluminium (ASTM B211M) etc.
Depth Gauge
Code Description Material
111-267 DEPTH GAUGE FOR Ø2.5 0050 Stainless steel (ASTM F899) etc.
18
ARIX Small Fragment System
Set Configuration Suggestions Set Confi guration Suggestion
www.jeilmed.co.kr Print Date: 2022-05-24      63-D01(00)
JEILMEDICAL CORPORATION
702·703·704·705·706·707·708·804·805·807·812·815-ho, 55, Digital-ro 34-gil, Guro-gu, Seoul, 08378, Rep. of Korea
DOMESTIC SALES                 T  82.2.850.3500    F  82.2.850.3535    E  jeil@jeilmed.co.kr
INTERNATIONAL SALES    T  82.2.850.3935    F  82.2.850.3537    E  global@jeilmed.co.kr